South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 04, 2024, 08:38:17 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3218 General Bill, By Chumley, Burns, Jones, Magnuson, Hill, Forrest, McCabe, Oremus, Taylor, Wooten and Pope
Summary: Mask mandates

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 44-29-55 SO AS TO
PROHIBIT STATE OFFICIALS FROM PARTICIPATING IN THE ENFORCEMENT OF ANY UNLAWFUL FEDERAL MASK
MANDATE THAT VIOLATES THE TENTH AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, TO ESTABLISH
PENALTIES, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21
02/02/21
03/16/21
03/17/21

House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 119)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 119)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Taylor
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wooten
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Pope

Page 1 of 1



