## South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 08:38:17 am

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3218 General Bill, By Chumley, Burns, Jones, Magnuson, Hill, Forrest, McCabe, Oremus, Taylor, Wooten and Pope Summary: Mask mandates

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 44-29-55 SO AS TO PROHIBIT STATE OFFICIALS FROM PARTICIPATING IN THE ENFORCEMENT OF ANY UNLAWFUL FEDERAL MASK MANDATE THAT VIOLATES THE TENTH AMENDMENT OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, TO ESTABLISH PENALTIES, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

12/09/20	House	Prefiled
12/09/20	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 119)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 119)
02/02/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Taylor
03/16/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wooten
03/17/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Pope